

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9294 OF 2024

Digitally
signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Date
2024.08.14
10:09:20
+0530

Noorbi Sayed Hamid & Ors.

... Petitioner

V/s.

Martin Pramod Borde & Anr.

... Respondents

None for the petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : AUGUST 13, 2024

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **10 September 2024**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)