

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9294 OF 2024

Noorbi Sayed Hamid & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Martin Pramod Borde & Anr.

... Respondents

None for petitioners.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

P.C.:

1. The office remark shows that the learned Advocate for the petitioners has not supplied copies of the petition for issuance of notice to respondents.
2. The petitioners to supply copies of petition within two weeks from today. On failure to supply the copies of petition within two weeks from today, the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)